
 

Post-16 KEY DATES 2023-24 

These are just some of the ‘local’ colleges and FE providers events for 2023/2024 – GET BOOKED ON! 

 

Hereford Sixth Form College 

All events require you to book online through News & Events | Hereford Sixth form college 

Saturday 21 October – Open Event – 9:30am-12:30pm 

Wednesday 31 January – Taster Day for Year 11 students – 12:15pm-2:30pm 

Thursday 8 February – Open Event – 5pm – 8pm 

Thursday 2 June – Open Event – 5pm – 8pm 

Tuesday 2 July - Taster Day for Year 10 students – 9:30am-1:15pm 

 

Shrewsbury Colleges Group 

All events require you to book online through https://www.scg.ac.uk/events  

Thursday 21 September – Virtual Post-16 Options Roadshow – 6:30pm-7:30pm 

Tuesday 26 September – University Level Course Advice Evening – 5:00pm-7:00pm 

Monday 2 October – Post-16 Option Roadshow (Shrewsbury – STFC New Meadow) – 4pm-7:30pm 

Tuesday 3 October – Taster Day for Year 10/11 students (Rugby Skills Session) – 4:45pm-6pm 

 Saturday 7 October – Post-16 Option Roadshow (Holiday Inn, Telford) – 9:30am-12:30pm  

Tuesday 10 October – Virtual Open Evening 4:30pm-7:30pm 

Thursday 19 October – Open Evening (English and Welsh Bridge Campus) 4:30pm-7:30pm 

Thursday 26 October – Open Evening (London Road Campus, Vocational/Technical) – 4:30pm-7:30pm 

Tuesday 7 November – Open Evening (English and Welsh Bridge Campus) 4:30pm-7:30pm 

Saturday 18 and 25 November – Taster Day for Year 11 students – 9:00am-1pm 

 

Reaseheath College 

All events require you to book online through Course Open Event - Reaseheath College  

Saturday 7 October – Open Day – 10:30am-2:00pm 

Saturday 4 November – Open Day – 10:30am-2:00pm 

Saturday 2 December – Open Day – 10:30am-2:00pm 

… and more to be released. 

 

https://www.hereford.ac.uk/explore-courses/more-information/college-open-events/
https://www.scg.ac.uk/events
https://www.reaseheath.ac.uk/further-education/experience/


 

Ludlow College 

All events require you to book online through Open Days & Evenings - Ludlow College 

Thursday 5 October – Open Evening – 5:00pm-7:00pm 

… and more to be announced. 

 

Herefordshire College 

All events require you to book online through Open Events - Herefordshire College   

Saturday 11 November – Open Day (Hereford Campus – Folly Lane) – 10:00am-12noon 

Saturday 11 November – Open Day (Holme Lacy Campus) – 10:00am-12noon 

 

North Shropshire College 

All events require you to book online through Open Events - North Shropshire College 

Saturday 14 October – Open Day (Walford Campus) – 10:00am-12:30pm 

Wednesday 18 October – Open Evening (Oswestry Campus) – 5:00pm-7:00pm 

 

Telford College 

All events require you to book online through Open events - Telford College 

Wednesday 11 October – Open Evening – 5:00pm-7:30pm 

Wednesday 15 November – Open Evening – 5:00pm-7:30pm 

Wednesday 31 January – Open Evening – 5:00pm-7:30pm 

Wednesday 20 March – Open Evening – 5:00pm-7:30pm 

Wednesday 19 June 2024 – Open Evening – 5:00pm-7:30pm 

 

William Brookes School Sixth Form 

Booking is not required. 

Date still to be confirmed. 

 

Oswestry School Sixth Form 

Book online through Oswestry School – Open Evening 

Monday 20 November – Open Evening – from 6:00pm 

https://hlnsc.ac.uk/category/ludlow-sixth-form-college-events/
https://hlnsc.ac.uk/news-events/open-events/
https://hlnsc.ac.uk/news-events/open-events/
https://www.telfordcollege.ac.uk/join-us/open-events/events/
https://www.oswestryschool.com/admissions-home/open-mornings-taster-days/sixth-form-information-evening

